



K I C METALIKS LIMITED

"Sir R. N. M. House", 3B, Lal Bazar Street,
4th Floor, Room No. 2, Kolkata – 700 001
Phone : +91-33-4007 6552
Fax : +91-33-4001 9636

Dated : February 22, 2023

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
(Department of Corporate Services)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Company scrip code # 513693

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

With reference to the above please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as published in Business Standard, (English, all Editions) and Arthik Lipi, (Bengali, Kolkata) on February 15, 2023.

Please acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

For, KIC METALIKS LTD

Company Secretary


Encl: As above

CIN : L01409WB1986PLC041169

Factory: Village - Raturia, Angadpur, Durgapur - 713 215, Phone : +91 987 494 3345
Email: info@kicmetaliks.com, Website: www.kicmetaliks.com

K I C METALIKS LIMITED							
CIN: L01409WB1986PLC041169							
Regd. office : Sir RNM House", 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor, Room No. 2, Kolkata - 700001; E-mail id : info@kicmetaliks.com Tel. : 033-4007 6552, Website : www.kicmetaliks.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022							
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total revenue from operations	20,844.78	20,143.47	13,544.40	53,684.47	42,871.67	51,385.38
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,081.21	754.11	2,303.79	2,724.78	5,585.76	5,762.32
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,081.21	754.11	2,303.79	2,724.78	5,585.76	5,762.32
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	723.44	487.96	1,521.74	1,642.68	3,673.58	3,864.80
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	724.09	488.29	1,522.44	1,644.63	3,676.78	3,867.81
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	15,223.66
8.	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	2.04	1.37	4.29	4.63	10.35	10.89
	I. Basic and Diluted						

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kicmetaliks.com.
- The Company has only one reportable business segment i.e Iron and Steel and allied products. Accordingly, separate segment information as per IndAS 108 are not applicable.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2023. The same has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Figures of the previous quarter/year have been re-arranged, re-grouped and recasted to conform to current period classification, wherever necessary.

**By Order of the Board
For K I C Metaliks Limited**

Sd/-
Radhey Shyam Jalan
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00578800

Place: Kolkata
Date : February 13, 2023

M/S. T.S.RAJAM RUBBERS PRIVATE LIMITED				
CIN: U25205TN2018PTC121761				
No.10 Jawahar Road, Chokkikulam, Madurai 625002.				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 [Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding	Previous year
		31/12/2022	Quarter for the	ended
		Unaudited	ended 31/12/2021	31/03/2022
			Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	-	-	1.25
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)*	(6,906.27)	(2,980.17)	(6,765.36)
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)*	(6,906.27)	(2,980.17)	(6,765.36)
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)*	(6,894.97)	(2,980.17)	(6,740.01)
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,579.82)	(2,980.17)	4,749.92
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	78.00	3.00	78.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,776.98)	7,688.51	4,748.87
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(3,698.98)	7,691.51	4,826.87
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	99,751.68	83,927.81	86,844.75
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(26.97)	10.91	17.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(883.97)	(9,933.90)	(3,260.58)
	2. Diluted:	(883.97)	(9,933.90)	(3,260.58)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.02)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.02)

* Before considering Other Comprehensive income

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and also read with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Ltd., and the listed entity.
- The Company has 6,000 secured, listed, redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures and the principal amount outstanding as on December, 2022 is Rs. 600 Crore.
- The Non-Convertible Debentures are secured by way of exclusive charge as set out below:
 - The debentures are secured by Investments of 4,32,13,408 shares in TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited. The holding Company M/s. TVS MOBILITY PRIVATE LIMITED has given a corporate guarantee for all the obligations at any time due to the debenture trustees or debenture holders in respect of debentures. The holding company has also entered into a pledge agreement dated 24/3/2022 pledging 2,39,87,078 shares of TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited.
 - The Security cover on the NCDs exceeds hundred percent of the interest and principal amount of the said debentures.
- For Listed Companies (other than Non-Banking Finance Company issuing debentures on private placement basis), as per Rule 18 of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, Creation of Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable and accordingly no reserve has been created for this purpose.
- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period / year

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
M/S. T.S.RAJAM RUBBERS PRIVATE LIMITED**

S Murali
Director
DIN : 07221739

Place : Chennai
Date : 14/02/2023

RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group					
Growing Legacies					
CESC Limited					
Registered Office : CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata 700 001 CIN : L31901WB1978PLC031411 E-mail ID: secretarial@rpsg.in; Website: www.cesc.co.in, Tel: +91-33-2225 6040; Fax: +91-33-2225 5155					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31 DECEMBER 2022					
PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Crore)				
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (including other income)	3224	2952	11347	9728	12820
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	414	459	1189	1332	1916
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	414	459	1189	1332	1916
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	336	340	952	960	1405
Total comprehensive income for the period	332	336	937	957	1394
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re 1/- each)	133	133	133	133	133
Other Equity					10264
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Re 1/- each)					
Basic & Diluted (not annualised)*	2.40*	2.48*	6.86*	7.06*	10.25

Notes :

- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (including other income)	1764	1720	6442	5788	7479
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	237	231	721	712	1044
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	237	231	721	712	1044
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	186	184	567	557	816
Total comprehensive income for the period	183	179	558	540	801
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re 1/- each)	133	133	133	133	133
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	10218	10214	10218	10214	9822
Securities Premium	-	-	-	-	-
Net worth	10351	10347	10351	10347	9955
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	8372	7437	8372	7347	8370
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio	0.80	0.70	0.80	0.70	0.80
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Re 1/- each)					
Basic & Diluted (not annualised)*	1.40*	1.39*	4.28*	4.20*	6.16
Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (net of proceeds utilised for Refinancing)	2.80	2.10	1.20	1.30	1.40
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (net of Prepayments & proceeds utilised for Refinancing)	2.80	1.20	2.40	2.10	1.60
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.90	3.40	3.10	3.40	3.50

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.cesc.co.in).

By Order of the Board

Rabi Chowdhury Managing Director (Generation) (DIN : 06601588)

Debasish Banerjee Managing Director (Distribution) (DIN : 06443204)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : February 14, 2023

RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group						
Growing Legacies						
Spencer's Retail Limited						
CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219355 Registered office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001 Website: www.spencersretail.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022						
PARTICULARS	(₹ in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)					
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	
	(6)					
Total income (including other income)	64,204.22	65,435.78	64,259.49	1,93,570.55	1,81,188.01	2,37,654.67
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(6,185.20)	(5,388.24)	(2,689.02)	(14,946.23)	(7,935.78)	(12,194.48)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,185.20)	(5,388.24)	(2,689.02)	(14,946.23)	(7,935.78)	(12,194.48)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,175.42)	(5,378.46)	(2,677.36)	(14,916.89)	(7,898.94)	(12,146.04)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(6,194.42)	(5,407.93)	(2,693.71)	(14,988.86)	(7,948.01)	(12,462.45)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5 each)	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60
Other equity						1,679.08
Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹) : (Face value of ₹ 5 each)						
Basic	(6.85)*	(5.97)*	(2.97)*	(16.55)*	(8.76)*	(13.48)
Diluted	(6.86)*	(5.98)*	(2.98)*	(16.56)*	(8.77)*	(13.49)
* not annualised						

Notes :

- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Total income (including other income)	56,616.20	58,559.66	56,186.40	1,72,460.79	1,57,031.54	2,06,710.74
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(4,760.16)	(3,724.62)	(1,705.12)	(10,506.11)	(5,614.30)	(8,456.46)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(4,760.16)	(3,724.62)	(1,705.12)	(10,506.11)	(5,614.30)	(8,456.46)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(4,760.16)	(3,724.62)	(1,705.12)	(10,506.11)	(5,614.30)	(8,456.46)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(4,785.16)	(3,749.62)	(1,721.76)	(10,581.11)	(5,664.22)	(8,772.36)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.spencersretail.com).

By Order of the Board

Rahul Nayak Whole time Director (DIN : 06491536)

Place : Kolkata
Date : February 14, 2023

১০০০ শিল্পীদের অংশগ্রহণের মধ্য দিয়ে শেষ হল বীরভূম জেলা নৃত্য ও গান মেলা

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন: একই সঙ্গে নবীণ প্রযুক্তি শিল্পীরা যখন কলকাতার শিল্পীদের সঙ্গে কলকাতার শিল্পীদের একই সঙ্গে কলকাতার শিল্পীদের সঙ্গে কলকাতার শিল্পীদের সঙ্গে...

কলকাতার সন্ধ্যায় শিশু কন্যা মুক্তা মল্লিকের সঙ্গীত উপস্থাপন করেন সুরকার গীতিকার সঙ্গীতশিল্পী কল্যাণ সেন বসু। উপস্থিত ছিলেন পরিচালক জ্যোতিষক সুরেশ্বর দাস বসু।

বীরভূম জেলা পরিষদের সভাপতি তথা ডি.সি.বি.সি. অফিসার এবং উপসচিব কল্যাণ সেন বসু। উপস্থিত ছিলেন পরিচালক জ্যোতিষক সুরেশ্বর দাস বসু।

কৌশিক বিনোয় এবং জেলা সঙ্গীত বিশেষজ্ঞের উপস্থিতিতে গুরুত্বপূর্ণ নিয়ম পরিচালনা করে উপস্থিত ছিলেন পরিচালক জ্যোতিষক সুরেশ্বর দাস বসু।

মুখ্যমন্ত্রী বাবু গোপাল কেশবের টানা ১০ বছর ধরে টানা মেলা প্রথম বছরেই উৎসবের কল্যাণ সেন বসুর মূল্যবোধে গুরুত্বপূর্ণ ১০১ সালের মূল্যবোধে পরিচালনা করা হয়েছে।

বীরভূম জেলা পরিষদের সভাপতি তথা ডি.সি.বি.সি. অফিসার এবং উপসচিব কল্যাণ সেন বসু। উপস্থিত ছিলেন পরিচালক জ্যোতিষক সুরেশ্বর দাস বসু।

বীরভূম জেলা পরিষদের সভাপতি তথা ডি.সি.বি.সি. অফিসার এবং উপসচিব কল্যাণ সেন বসু। উপস্থিত ছিলেন পরিচালক জ্যোতিষক সুরেশ্বর দাস বসু।

কৌশিক বিনোয় এবং জেলা সঙ্গীত বিশেষজ্ঞের উপস্থিতিতে গুরুত্বপূর্ণ নিয়ম পরিচালনা করে উপস্থিত ছিলেন পরিচালক জ্যোতিষক সুরেশ্বর দাস বসু।

২০২৩ সাল থেকে জেলা তথা সংস্কৃতি দপ্তরের সমন্বিতভাবে শিশু কন্যা মুক্তা মল্লিকের সঙ্গীত উপস্থাপন করেন সুরকার গীতিকার সঙ্গীতশিল্পী কল্যাণ সেন বসু।

বীরভূম জেলা পরিষদের সভাপতি তথা ডি.সি.বি.সি. অফিসার এবং উপসচিব কল্যাণ সেন বসু। উপস্থিত ছিলেন পরিচালক জ্যোতিষক সুরেশ্বর দাস বসু।

বীরভূম জেলা পরিষদের সভাপতি তথা ডি.সি.বি.সি. অফিসার এবং উপসচিব কল্যাণ সেন বসু। উপস্থিত ছিলেন পরিচালক জ্যোতিষক সুরেশ্বর দাস বসু।

কৌশিক বিনোয় এবং জেলা সঙ্গীত বিশেষজ্ঞের উপস্থিতিতে গুরুত্বপূর্ণ নিয়ম পরিচালনা করে উপস্থিত ছিলেন পরিচালক জ্যোতিষক সুরেশ্বর দাস বসু।

মোটের মানবিক মুখ

কলকাতা ১৫.০২.২০২৩ তারিখে প্রায় ১১.৫৫ লাখ ৪৯ হাজার বাকী এলেক্সন যাত্রী আপ মেট্রো রপ্ত করে পছন্দ করলেন।

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, 31.12.2022, 30.09.2022, 31.12.2021. Includes financial data for T & I GLOBAL LIMITED.

CHANGE OF NAME I, Md. Hafizul Sekh Affidavit by Judicial Magistrate Krishnagar Court on 03-02-2023.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended, For the Nine Months Period Ended, For the Year Ended. Includes financial data for RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LIMITED.

CHANGE OF NAME I, S.K. Rafique (old name) S/O M.K. Kasim Presently residing at 19/3, Shah Aman Lane, Kolkata-700023.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended, For the Nine Months Period Ended, For the Year Ended. Includes financial data for Shree Ganesh Biotech (India) Ltd.

K I C METALLS LIMITED CIN: L01409WB1986PLC041169 Regd. office: 'Sir RNH House', 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor, Room No. 2, Kolkata - 700001.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended, For the Nine Months Period Ended, For the Year Ended. Includes financial data for K I C METALLS LIMITED.

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

মাইথন অ্যালয়েজ লিমিটেড CIN: L27101WB1985PLC039503 Regd. অফিস: 'আইডিয়াল সেণ্টার' পঞ্চম তল, ৯, এজেন্সি বোস রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৭

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended, For the Nine Months Period Ended, For the Year Ended. Includes financial data for Mithan Alloys Limited.

৩ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২২ তারিখে সমগ্র বৈদেশিক এবং নয় মাসের অন্তিমত্রিভুজ আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী (কোটি টাকা) Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended, For the Nine Months Period Ended, For the Year Ended.